Guarantor that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured 

Creditor, the constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of 

Indian Bank Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and 

“Whatever there is” on 17.12.2019, for recovery of Rs. 2316425/- (Rupees Twenty Three 

Lakh Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Five only) + future interest/Cost thereon due 

to the Indian Bank, Vikasnagar Branch Secured Creditor from above mentioned Borrower, 

Mortgager  and  Guarantor. The reserve price will be Rs. 15.52 Lakh and the earnest money 

deposit will be Rs. 1.56 Lakh.